As a RIC, we intend to distribute to our stockholders substantially all of our income, except possibly for certain net
long-term capital gains. We may make deemed distributions to our stockholders of some or all of our retained net
long-term capital gains. If this happens, you will be treated as if you had received an actual distribution of the capital
gains and reinvested the net after-tax proceeds in us. In general, you also would be eligible to claim a tax credit (or, in
certain circumstances, a tax refund) equal to your allocable share of the tax we paid on the deemed distribution. See
�Material U.S. Federal Income Tax Considerations.�

-45-

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

81

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2011:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the completion of the formation transactions; and

� on a pro forma basis as adjusted to reflect the sale of 4,670,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at
an initial public offering price of $15.00 per share after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated organization and offering expenses of approximately $6.2 million payable by us and the
completion of the formation transactions.

As of March 31, 2011
Fidus Fidus Investment

Mezzanine Corporation
Capital,
L.P. Pro Pro Forma
Actual Forma(1) as Adjusted(2)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,997 $ 8,997 $ 72,865
Investments at fair value 143,652 143,652 143,652
Interest receivable 1,460 1,460 1,460
Other assets 3,096 3,096 3,096

Total assets $ 157,205 $ 157,205 $ 221,073

Liabilities:
SBA debentures $ 93,500 $ 93,500 $ 93,500
Credit facility 750 750 750
Other liabilities 607 607 607

Total liabilities $ 94,857 $ 94,857 $ 94,857

Net assets $ 62,348 $ 62,348 $ 126,216

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 0 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
4,056,521 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma;
8,726,521 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted � $ 4 $ 9
Capital in excess of par � 62,344 126,207

Total stockholders� equity $ � $ 62,348 $ 126,216

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

82

Pro forma net asset value per share � $ 15.37 $ 14.46

(1) Reflects the completion of the formation transactions, including the issuance of 3,702,778 shares of common
stock to the limited partners of Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P. and 353,743 shares of common stock to the
members of Fidus Mezzanine Capital GP, LLC. See �Formation Transactions; Business Development Company
and Regulated Investment Company Elections.�

(2) Adjusts the pro forma information to give effect to this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� option
to purchase additional shares).

-46-

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

83

DILUTION

The dilution to investors in this offering is represented by the difference between the offering price per share and the